
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20C517 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 18 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009642 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar  1 2021 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6161

HWY :SR 104
TITLE :SR 104

HOOD CANAL BRIDGE
CENTERLOCK REHABILITATION
20C517

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITSAP

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/08/2021
15:09

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

ROGNLIN'S, INC. HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.
321 W STATE ST 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207
98520-6143 PO BOX 659
ABERDEEN   WA  985200078 SPRINGFIELD   OR  974770121
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 29.92 % 61.42 % 57.48 %

165,000.00 38,000.00 205,000.00 78,000.00 200,000.00 73,000.00127,000.00

STRUCTURE

2 BRIDGE MACHINERY

L.S. 48.21 % 42.43 % 17.00 %

950,000.00 309,000.00 913,000.00 272,000.00 750,000.00 109,000.00641,000.00

3 BRIDGE ELECTRICAL

L.S. -2.34 % 24.22 % -2.34 %

250,000.00 -6,000.00 318,000.00 62,000.00 250,000.00 -6,000.00256,000.00

4 BUMPER REPLACEMENT AND PYRAMID REHABILITATION

L.S. 133.33 % 137.14 % 260.38 %

490,000.00 280,000.00 498,000.00 288,000.00 756,800.00 546,800.00210,000.00

5 CLEANING AND PAINTING BR NO 104/5.1&5.2 EXIST. ELEMENTS

L.S. -64.00 % -20.00 % -33.33 %

27,000.00 -48,000.00 60,000.00 -15,000.00 50,000.00 -25,000.0075,000.00

200.0000

6 SPOT ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING 

60.0000 S.F. 166.67 % 230.0000 206.67 % 500.0000 566.67 %

12,000.00 7,500.00 13,800.00 9,300.00 30,000.00 25,500.00

75.0000

4,500.00

7 CONTAINMENT OF ABRASIVES 

L.S. -67.50 % -62.50 % -67.50 %

26,000.00 -54,000.00 30,000.00 -50,000.00 26,000.00 -54,000.0080,000.00

8 TESTING AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAINMENT WASTE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

9 FORCE ACCOUNT FORCE ACCOUNT MISCELLANEOUS STEEL REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20C517 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 18 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009642 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar  1 2021 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6161

HWY :SR 104
TITLE :SR 104

HOOD CANAL BRIDGE
CENTERLOCK REHABILITATION
20C517

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITSAP

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/08/2021
15:09

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

ROGNLIN'S, INC. HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.
321 W STATE ST 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207
98520-6143 PO BOX 659
ABERDEEN   WA  985200078 SPRINGFIELD   OR  974770121
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

10 MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE $5000

L.S. 0.00 % 16.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,800.00 800.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

11 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00

12 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00

13 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -30.00 % -38.00 % -80.00 %

3,500.00 -1,500.00 3,100.00 -1,900.00 1,000.00 -4,000.005,000.00

$1,943,503.00 37.01% $2,061,703.00 45.34% $2,083,803.00 46.90%$1,418,503.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$2,083,803.00$1,943,503.00 $2,061,703.00BASE TOTAL 37.01% 45.34% 46.90%$1,418,503.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20C517 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 18 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009642 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar  1 2021 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6161

HWY :SR 104
TITLE :SR 104

HOOD CANAL BRIDGE
CENTERLOCK REHABILITATION
20C517

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITSAP

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/08/2021
15:09

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986601222

4180 NW FRUIT VALLEY RD
NORTHBANK CIVIL AND MARINE, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101054CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

REDSIDE CONSTRUCTION, LLC COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.
600 WINSLOW WAY EAST #237 3701 SOUTH RD

98275-5723
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND   WA  981102463MUKILTEO   WA  982750418
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100677 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -52.76 % 96.85 % 155.91 %

60,000.00 -67,000.00 250,000.00 123,000.00 325,000.00 198,000.00127,000.00

STRUCTURE

2 BRIDGE MACHINERY

L.S. 17.00 % 56.01 % 106.62 %

750,000.00 109,000.00 1,000,000.00 359,000.00 1,324,430.00 683,430.00641,000.00

3 BRIDGE ELECTRICAL

L.S. -66.80 % 26.95 % 76.80 %

85,000.00 -171,000.00 325,000.00 69,000.00 452,610.00 196,610.00256,000.00

4 BUMPER REPLACEMENT AND PYRAMID REHABILITATION

L.S. 700.00 % 379.05 % 265.13 %

1,680,000.00 1,470,000.00 1,006,000.00 796,000.00 766,780.00 556,780.00210,000.00

5 CLEANING AND PAINTING BR NO 104/5.1&5.2 EXIST. ELEMENTS

L.S. -73.33 % -20.00 % -45.33 %

20,000.00 -55,000.00 60,000.00 -15,000.00 41,000.00 -34,000.0075,000.00

60.0000

6 SPOT ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING 

60.0000 S.F. -20.00 % 125.0000 66.67 % 300.0000 300.00 %

3,600.00 -900.00 7,500.00 3,000.00 18,000.00 13,500.00

75.0000

4,500.00

7 CONTAINMENT OF ABRASIVES 

L.S. -84.37 % -67.50 % -45.00 %

12,500.00 -67,500.00 26,000.00 -54,000.00 44,000.00 -36,000.0080,000.00

8 TESTING AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAINMENT WASTE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

9 FORCE ACCOUNT FORCE ACCOUNT MISCELLANEOUS STEEL REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20C517 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 18 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009642 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar  1 2021 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6161

HWY :SR 104
TITLE :SR 104

HOOD CANAL BRIDGE
CENTERLOCK REHABILITATION
20C517

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITSAP

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/08/2021
15:09

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986601222

4180 NW FRUIT VALLEY RD
NORTHBANK CIVIL AND MARINE, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101054CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

REDSIDE CONSTRUCTION, LLC COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.
600 WINSLOW WAY EAST #237 3701 SOUTH RD

98275-5723
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND   WA  981102463MUKILTEO   WA  982750418
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100677 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

10 MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE $5000

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

11 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00

12 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00

13 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -80.00 % -50.00 % 100.00 %

1,000.00 -4,000.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 10,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

$2,632,103.00 85.55% $2,697,003.00 90.13% $3,001,823.00 111.62%$1,418,503.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$3,001,823.00$2,632,103.00 $2,697,003.00BASE TOTAL 85.55% 90.13% 111.62%$1,418,503.00


